FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06/

06-13-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101379730

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Month Day Year				
Name Andataco, Inc.	04/18/2000			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion California			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name nStor Technologies				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 10140 Mesa Rim Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) San Diego	California 92121			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Deleware				
12/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000136 75670102 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 40.00 BP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

			POWER MARKET AND A STATE OF THE	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Cod	o and Talaphone Number (//	15) 391-7112	
•	Alea Cou	e and receptions Number 14.		
Name	Lawrence J. Siskind	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 1)	Harvey Siskind Jacobs LL	P		
Address (line 2)	Three Embarcadero Center			
Address (line 3)	Tenth Floor			
Address (line 4)	San Francisco, Californi	a 94111		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	ne attached conveyance doo	cument # 7	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Regis	tration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registra		H numbers for the same property).	
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	_	ation Number(s)	
7567010	2 75702234 75702235		2039969 2201013	
		2223497		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Proper	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 190.00	
Method o Deposit <i>F</i>	f Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account		
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the account.) count Number:	#	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed
Lawrence J.Siskind	Jawen Sushind	May 22, 2000

Yes

Applicant: Trademark: Andataco, Inc. GIGASTOR

Class(es):

9

Serial No.:

75/670102

Filing Date:

March 29, 1999

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

Whereas, Andataco, Inc. of 10140 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121, has intended to use the mark GIGASTOR in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark office on March 29, 1999 based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 75/670102, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

Whereas nStor Technologies, of 10140 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121, has acquired the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060,

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Andataco, Inc. does hereby assign to nStor Technologies the mark in the above identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060.

Dated: 4/18 , 2000

Larry Hampheligh, President

Applicant: Andataco, Inc.
Trademark: SAN-SATIONAL

Class(es): 9

Serial No.: 75/702234 Filing Date: May 10, 1999

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

Whereas, Andataco, Inc. of 10140 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121, has intended to use the mark SAN-SATIONAL in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark office on May 10, 1999 based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 75/702234, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

Whereas nStor Technologies, of 10140 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121, has acquired the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060,

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Andataco, Inc. does hereby assign to nStor Technologies the mark in the above identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060.

Dated: 4/68 , 2000

Larry Helmherich President

Applicant:

Andataco, Inc.

Trademark:

ESTORAGE

Class(es):

9

Serial No.:

75/702235

Filing Date:

May 10, 1999

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

Whereas, Andataco, Inc. of 10140 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121, has intended to use the mark ESTORAGE in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark office on May 10, 1999 based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 75/702235, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section 1© or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

Whereas nStor Technologies, of 10140 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121, has acquired the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060,

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Andataco, Inc. does hereby assign to nStor Technologies the mark in the above identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC § 1060.

Datad.

///8 . 2000

arry Hommerick, President

Registrant: Andataco, Inc. Trademark: RAID-LITE

Class(es): 21, 23, 26, 36 and 38

Registration No.: 2,039,785

Registration Date: February 25, 1997

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

Whereas, Andataco, Inc. of 10140 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,039,785, dated February 25, 1997; and

Whereas nStor Technologies, of 10140 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Andataco, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said nStor Technologies all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated: <u>4//8</u>, 2000

Larry Heromerich, President

Registrant: Andataco, Inc.

Trademark: ENTERPRISE STORAGE PACKAGING

Class(es): 21, 23, 26, 36 and 38

Registration No.: 2,089,969

Registration Date: August 19, 1997

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

Whereas, Andataco, Inc. of 10140 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,089,969, dated August 19, 1997; and

Whereas nStor Technologies, of 10140 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Andataco, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said nStor Technologies all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated: 4/18, 2000

Larry Hennierich President

Registrant:

Andataco, Inc.

Trademark:

GIGARAID

Class(es):

21, 23, 26, 36 and 38

Registration No.:

2,201,013

Registration Date:

November 3, 1998

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

Whereas, Andataco, Inc. of 10140 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,201,013, dated November 13, 1998; and

Whereas nStor Technologies, of 10140 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Andataco, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said nStor Technologies all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated: 4/18, 2000

Larry Henmerich, President

Registrant:

Andataco, Inc.

Trademark: Class(es):

RAPID-TAPE

Registration No.:

2,223,497

Registration Date:

February 16, 1999

21, 23, 26, 36 and 38

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

Whereas, Andataco, Inc. of 10140 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,223,497, dated February 16, 1999; and

Whereas nStor Technologies, of 10140 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Andataco, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said nStor Technologies all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated: 4//8 200

RECORDED: 05/22/2000

Larry Henrinerich Tresident